## VILLAGE OF HOSSTON POST OFFICE BOX 206 HOSSTON, LOUISIANA 71043 ORDINANCE NO. 4 OF 2024

**BE IT ORDAINED,** by the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston in due regular and legal session convened, that the following ordinance was presented as follows:

An ordinance for the Code of Ordinance, Village of Hosston, Louisiana, to affirm the compensation of the Police Chief of the Village of Hosston, said Ordinance of the Code of Ordinance of the Village of Hosston, Louisiana is to read as follows.

## COMPENSATION OF THE POLICE CHIEF OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON

The compensation of the Police Chief of the Village of Hosston shall be set at a sum of \$500.00 per month.

Said ordinance to take effect immediately.

considered on motion by Alderman		and seconded by Alderman		
	to adopt the	ordinance, a record vot	e was taken, and the follow	ving result was:
		1		
ALDERMEN	AYES	NAYS	ABSENT	
Henry Blunt				
Misti Banks				
Vicki Carter				
		<u>'</u>	<u> </u>	
THUS DONE AND	SIGNED in Hosston, I	∟ouisiana, on March 19	, 2024.	